

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
15931-15932/2013

RATI RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. The other respondents have not filed the counter affidavit so far though the last opportunity was granted to them on that count by order dated 25.9.2013 of this court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

|
|mg

|
|

|(M.K. Hanjura)
|Registrar

|
|