

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15931-15932/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in WP No.6959/2011 and in WP No.3650/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RATI RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Pareikh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Radha Kant Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nand Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

The additional affidavit may be filed by the respondents in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master