

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15931-15932/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in WP No.6959/2011,WP No.3650/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RATI RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Dubey, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr. Radha Kant Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. S. Nand Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondents seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to comply with the Motion Bench order dated 10.02.2014.
List after four weeks.
Order be complied with in the meantime.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Assistant Registrar
| |

|
|
|