

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15931-15932/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2013 in WP No. 6959/2011 and in WP No. 3650/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

RATI RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.T.N.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.L.N.Rao, ASG
Mr.Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.
Mr.S.Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

e Learned counsel for the respondents states that th

Additional Affidavit directed to be filed is ready and that the
same shall be filed during the course of the day.

List after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.07.22

15:26:54 IST

Reason: