

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 15931-15932/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2013 in WP No. 3650/2012 06/03/2013 in WP No. 6959/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RATI RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ETC.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
M/s. Lhingneivah, Adv.
M/s. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The amount which has already been paid may not
be recovered until further orders.(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master