

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2834-2835/2017

RATI RAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to file the copy of the appeal for reference of the concerned High Court within two weeks.

List the matter again on 05.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB