

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2834-2835/2017

RATI RAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has not filed the spare copy despite last chance given. Hence, NLPA could not be issued. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB