

ITEM NO.88

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2834-2835/2017

RATI RAM SINGH & ORS.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let spare copies be filed within seven days.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER