

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.17

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2834-2835/2017

RATI RAM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Rattan Digpaul, Adv.  
Mr. Hitarth Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter after three weeks.

(LOKESH ARORA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)